

SecurityNational Mortgage Participates in 2015 Annual Gala with Choice Humanitarian

SALT LAKE CITY--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Security National Financial Corporation (NASDAQ: SNFCA) (the "Company") is pleased to announce its involvement through its subsidiary SecurityNational Mortgage in Choice Humanitarian. As the Company and its subsidiaries have grown they have developed many professional and charitable relationships and find those valuable.

Recently, at the Annual Gala fundraiser, Choice Humanitarian raised an unprecedented amount to help build homes in Nepal and offer support and assistance in that endeavor. The funds raised will be enough to build 42 homes in Nepal. SecurityNational Mortgage Company, as a World Sponsor, was able to contribute to this cause with not only monetary backing but also members of the company spending their time in humanitarian activities to help this cause.

"As the Company has developed we have been able to donate our time and funds to worthy endeavors in activities such as this. Security National employees, across all business segments, are given opportunities to support this endeavor and give back. Also our senior management has been supportive of this specific charity," stated Paul Christensen, Senior Vice President of SecurityNational Mortgage Company.

Choice Humanitarian strives to promote various community projects to teach leadership in a number of developing countries. They have developed a model that has been proven to grow various facets of village development. The group believes in a holistic approach that guides the development of the villages they work in. Some of the countries that Choice Humanitarian assists include Nepal, Kenya and Bolivia, among others.

This press release contains statements that, if not verifiable historical fact, may be viewed as forward-looking statements that could predict future events or outcomes with respect to Security National Financial Corporation and its business. The predictions in these statements will involve risk and uncertainties and, accordingly, actual results may differ significantly from the results discussed or implied in such forward-looking statements.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20151016006005/en/

Security National Financial Corporation Brian Nelsen or Garrett S. Sill, 801-264-1060 fax: 801-265-9882

www.securitynational.com

Source: Security National Financial Corporation

News Provided by Acquire Media